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Calendar of Events 2023/24

	Date
	Event
	Location/Time

	August

	Wednesday 30th August
	Open Afternoon – Meet the Teacher
	St. Mark’s Primary, 3.15-4.15pm

	September

	Friday 1st September
	P4 First Friday Mass
	St. John’s Church, 10.00am

	Wednesday 6th September
	Parent Partnership AGM
	St. Mark’s Primary, 4.15pm

	Thursday 7th September
	P5 Stage Mass
	St.  Mark’s Primary, 11.15am

	Thursday 14th September
	P7 Mass for Confirmandi
	St. Mirin’s Cathedral, 10.15am

	Friday 29th September
	P2 Learning Assembly
	St. Mark’s Primary, 2.30pm

	October

	Wednesday 4th October
	Parent Partnership Meeting
	St. Luke’s High School, 7.00pm

	Thursday 5th October
	P6 Stage Mass
	St. Mark’s Primary, 11.15am

	Friday 6th October
	P3 First Friday Mass
	St. John’s Church, 10.00am

	November

	Wednesday 1st November
	All Saints Day Mass (Holy Day of Obligation)
	St. John’s Church, 10.00am

	Wednesday 1st November
	Parents Night
	St. Mark’s Primary, 3.15 – 5.45pm

	Wednesday 1st November
	Parent Partnership Meeting
	St. Luke’s High School, 7.00pm

	Thursday 2nd November
	Parents Night
	St. Mark’s Primary, 3.15 – 5.45pm

	Thursday 9th November
	P3 Stage Mass
	St. Mark’s Primary, 11.15am

	December

	Friday 1st December
	P5 Learning Assembly
	St. Mark’s Primary, 2.30pm

	Friday 1st December
	P7 First Friday Mass 
	St. John’s Church, 10.00am

	Sunday 3rd December
	P7 Mass of Commitment / Advent Begins
	St. John’s Church, 10.00am

	Friday 8th December
	P4 Learning Assembly
	St. Mark’s Primary, 2.15pm

	Tuesday 19th December
	P2 Nativity Performance
	St. Mark’s Primary, 2.00pm

	Wednesday 20th December
	P1 Nativity Performance
	St. Mark’s Primary, 2.00pm

	January

	Thursday 25th January
	P2 Stage Mass
	St. Mark’s Primary, 11.15am

	February

	Friday 2nd February
	P6 First Friday Mass
	St. John’s Church, 10.00am

	March

	Friday 1st March
	P5 First Friday Mass
	St. John’s Church, 10.00am

	Sunday 3rd March
	P4 Mass of Enrolment
	St. John’s Church, 10.00am

	Monday 4th March
	P4 First Reconciliation
	St. John’s Church, 6.30pm

	Wednesday 6th March
	Parent Partnership Meeting
	St. Luke’s High School, 7.00pm

	Thursday 14th March
	P7 Stage Mass
	St. Mark’s Primary, 11.15am

	Friday 15th March
	P3 Learning Assembly
	St. Mark’s Primary, 2.30pm

	Wednesday 20th March
	Parents Night
	St. Mark’s Primary, 3.15 – 5.45pm

	Thursday 21st March
	Parents Night
	St. Mark’s Primary, 3.15 – 5.45pm

	Wednesday 27th March
	P6 Easter Cantata
	St. Mark’s Primary, 7.00pm

	Mon 25th – Thurs 28th March 
	P7 Residential Trip
	Lockerbie Manor

	April

	Wednesday 17th April
	P7 Confirmation
	St. Mirin’s Cathedral, 6.30pm

	May

	Wednesday 1st May
	Parent Partnership Meeting
	St. Luke’s High School, 7.00pm

	Thursday 9th May
	Ascension Thursday (Holy Day of Obligation)
	St. John’s Church, 10.00am

	Saturday 11th May
	P4 First Holy Communion 
	St. John’s Church, 10.00am

	Thursday 16th May
	P4 Mass of Thanksgiving
	St. Mark’s Primary, 11.15am

	Friday 17th May
	P1 Learning Assembly
	St. Mark’s Primary, 2.30pm

	Thursday 30th May
	P7 Show
	St. Mark’s Primary, 7.00pm

	June

	Thursday 6th June
	P1 Stage Mass
	St. Mark’s Primary, 11.15am

	Friday 7th June
	P6 Learning Assembly
	St. Mark’s Primary, 2.30pm

	Thursday 20th June
	P7 Leavers Mass
	St. John’s Church, TBC
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